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Sunland Park
Samstag, 3. Januar 2026
1 20:25 Race 1

795 m 13.100 

2 20:51 Race 2
795 m 37.700 

3 21:17 Race 3
320 m 24.300 

4 21:43 Race 4
320 m 14.000 

5 22:09 Race 5
320 m 24.300 

6 22:37 Race 6
320 m 24.300 

7 23:04 Race 7
274 m 14.400 

8 23:32 Race 8
320 m 34.700 

9 00:00 Race 9
302 m 30.700 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Ab Dashing Cartel 3
Ab Distinctive Blood 5
Ab Leaving You 5
Afabalous Question 4
Aj Fun N Fancy 4
Aj Missmerizing 3
Al Siete D Copas 1
Alexandras Dynasty 9
Alexs Steam Engine 5
Apollitical Jackie 9
Apollitical Thunder 6
Ariche 7
B Flyin 6
Bailey Ana 4
Beaux Dashes 2
Big Moon Dawg 2
Billy De Kid 1
Blue Dynasty 3
Boot Scootin Mama 2
Broadway Dish 1

Btd Painted Rivanne 6
Coppertone 8
Daddys Streakin Doll 7
Daylan 8
Desert Danger 1
Don Dario M 7
Dont Sass Dani 6
Dynastys Doll 6
Eb Princess 7
Encompass 6
Fabulous Desire Eb 5
Fire Eagle One 3
Fly High Sammy 8
Fly Through Winter 8
Handsome Runaway 4
Hershiser 3
Hockalishous 4
Holland Flash 8
Home Town Roll 8
Hope For A Dynasty 9

I'm A Dreamer Too 2
Jairo Mr 9
Jc Daddy Cartel 8
Jess Good Taki 9
Jess Over The Moon 6
Jessie Boy 5
Jessie June Bug 5
Jingle And Go 9
Jp Tlc 3
Juniors Legacy 2
Kadri 7
Kings Majic 8
Kiss My Fireball B 9
Kj Daddysgottheblues 2
Lethal Artillary 5
Lethal Demon 9
Lil Two Trains 7
Lovin The Money 4
Lynde Cartel 3
Max Track 2

Maxed Out To 1
Merrmaid 9
Ming Dyansty 5
Mistick Gold V 7
Mucho Zmoke 2
Mw Kiss This 9
My Lady In Lights 3
Noreason Fordiamonds 1
Ocean Road 3
Ocean Ten 4
One Handsome Rooster 4
One Oh Too 8
One Quick Dash 4
One Signature Trick 8
Pals Wild Liberty 2
Papalotes Vike 8
Pay The Pirate 3
Perrys Down Duck 4
Racy 123 3
Rc A Flashn Cartel 7

Red Queen Mercedes 7
Return To Reason 3
Rm Lota Kicken 7
Roll Into Vike 7
Royal Belleza D 5
Running Shaded 7
Secret Crush Bb 4
Sensatinal Bill 1
Shell Game 1
Silky Gray Silk 4
Snazzee 6
Someone Elses Kiss 6
Splendiferous Cowboy 9
Sweet Freighttrain B 6
Sweet Money 2
Teller Arizona Mrl 9
Tempting Come Back 6
We Lightning McQueen 5
Wedding Groom 1
Xs Nme 5

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Abel Lara 8 Aldo Arboleda 1 Alejandro Medellin 2
Alfredo Sigala 4 Brian Cobos Barraza 1,4,5,7 Cordarelton J. Benn 3,5,6
Cristian Reyes 4,7 Daniel Antonio Torres 3,4,6,7,9 Emilio Tapia 3,5,8
Enrique Portillo Gomez 1,2 Esgar Ramirez 9 Federico Martinez 9
Flavio Lozano 1,2,5,8 Francisco Amparan 2 Francisco Cuellar 7
Jacob Enriquez 3,4,5,6,8 Jesse Lee Levario 3,4,5,6,8,9 Joesan Marquez 5,9
Jordy Soto Muniz 4 Jorge Nieto-Saenz 3,4,5,6,7,8,9 Jose Enrique Ortiz 1,3,4,6,7,8
Jose Luis Enriquez 2,3,5,6,7,8,9 Jose Miguel Vazquez 1,2 Joseph Belloc, Jr. 6,9
Juan Carlos Rivas 8 Larry Marquez 1 Luis A. Valenzuela 2
Luis Martinez 3,4,5,8,9 Luis Ramon Rodriguez 1,2,4 Manuel Benavides 6,7
Omar Iturralde 1,3,6,7 Oscar Andrade, Jr. 2,3,4,5,7,8,9 Raul Ortega 7,9
Ricky Ramirez 1

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
Adam Archuleta 2 Alejandro Garcia 7,9 Alvaro Hinojos 3 Anthony Montoya 9
Arnulfo Cardenas 3 Bernadette Barrios 8 Bradley C. Bolen 1 Cervando Garcia Solis 2,9
Clinton Crawford 5,6 Cody Reynolds 6,7 David M. Gomez-Barraza 3 David Meridyth 3,8
Donna McArthur 5,9 Ebert Munoz 5 Edgar Moreno 1 Efrain Bueno 1
Eladio Menchaca 6 Elliot Bachicha 6,7 Emily Cardenas 9 Gabriel Burke 6
Gene C. Garcia 1 Gilberto Canales 8 Heber Deyta-Melendez 1,7 Hermenegildo G. Aldavaz 2,7
Ismael Villalobos 5,7 Jacob Renteria 3,5,8 Jaime G. Aldavaz, Sr. 8 Jason T. Giles 3
Jesus M. Soto 3 Joel J. Gonzales 6 Jorge A. Morales-Flores 3,8 Jorge Luis Sanchez, Jr. 4,5,8,9
Jose A. Gonzalez 1,2,4 Jose Angel Burciaga 5 Jose Ignacio Deherrera 4,6,8 Juan Esquivel 4
Juan Manuel Baeza 3,6 Juan Manuel Muniz, Sr. 7,9 Juan Muniz, Jr. 5 Leroy A. Fincher 1
Lillian N. Silva 8 Lonnie H. Vaughn 2 Luis Daniel Iturralde 1,7 Mark Brown 6,9
Martin Orona, Sr. 3,7 Melvin O. Cordova 4 Michelle Salazar 5 Natalie Douglas 2
Omar Acosta 9 Omar Vargas 4,8,9 Oscar V. Carrete 9 Paul Sedillo 3,7
Raul A. Beltran Moreno 2,5 Richard A. Quintana 4 Richard D. Sedillo 5 Roberto Fournier 1,8
Rodolfo G. Valles 4,9 Salvador R. Soto 1,4,6 Sherry Armstrong 2 Simon J. Buechler 2
Taurino Gutierrez 4,7 Tony E. Sedillo 5,7 Victor H. Rodriguez-Flores 4,6 Wesley T. Giles 2,3,8
Zafer Vurgun 4
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1
20:25

795 m
13.100 

Flach

Race 1
Rennpreis: 13.100

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $6,250 OR LESS IN 2024 - 2025 OR 
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000. Weight, 128 lbs. Claiming Price $8,000. 

1
795

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

58.10

Noreason Fordiamonds
9j. rotbraun W (Rances Reason - Cartier N Ca

Trainer: Gene C. Garcia
Besitzer: Garcia, Gene C. And Garcia, 

Ricky Ramirez

16.11 Zia Park 6 795 7,6 Daniel Torres Wedding Groom, Latigo Ellis, You Buy I Fly 
17.10 Albuquerque 2 795 7,1 Christian Cardenas Bluegrass Faith, Noreason Fordiamonds, Ki
11.09 Albuquerque 5 914 20,6 Tracy Hebert Lite Ranchin Kid, Bart Sip Some, Discreet Ti
21.06 Ruidoso Downs 7 795 5,8 Gerardo Vera Sky Jumpn, Flash To Moon, Maxed Out To
04.05 Sunray Park 5 795 3,8 Irwin Rosendo Six Eagles Moon You, Crypto, Sweater Tlc

2
Box: 2
ML: 4,5

58.10

Broadway Dish
6j. rotbraun S (Euroears - Broadway News)

Trainer: Jose A. Gonzalez
Besitzer: John Buffington

Jose Miguel Vazquez

19.10 Albuquerque 1 1000 1,5 Irwin Rosendo Broadway Dish, Shell Game, Whimsical Hei
04.09 Albuquerque 3 1000 2,6 Jose Vazquez Whimsical Heir, Anna B, Broadway Dish
11.05 Sunray Park 2 900 2,7 Irwin Rosendo Awesome Walker, Broadway Dish, Marquis 
19.04 Sunray Park 3 900 2,6 Irwin Rosendo Awesome Walker, Equilove , Broadway Dis
23.01 Sunland Park 1 1000 1,4 Jose Vazquez Broadway Dish, No Regrets N Love, Holotta

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

58.10

Al Siete D Copas
10j. braun W (Winners Version - Oflee Wicked

Trainer: Efrain Bueno
Besitzer: Efrain Bueno

Larry Marquez

07.12 Zia Park 3 795 33,8 Larry Marquez Hynson, Dr Shan The Man, Al Siete D Copa
09.11 Zia Park 8 402 33,3 Larry Marquez Mr Red Perry, Corona Tres Eagle, Kj Daddy
17.10 Albuquerque 5 795 47,1 Larry Marquez Bluegrass Faith, Noreason Fordiamonds, Ki
11.09 Albuquerque 7 914 54,4 Larry Marquez Lite Ranchin Kid, Bart Sip Some, Discreet Ti
21.06 Ruidoso Downs 6 795 14,6 Jacquelyn Bobroff Sky Jumpn, Flash To Moon, Maxed Out To

4
Box: 4
ML: 16,0

58.10

You Buy I Fly V
9j. braun W (One Valiant Hero - Regal Fly)

Trainer: Heber Deyta-Melendez
Besitzer: Heber Deyta-Melendez

Brian Cobos Barraza

07.12 Zia Park 7 795 8,7 Brian Barraza Hynson, Dr Shan The Man, Al Siete D Copa
16.11 Zia Park 3 795 35,8 Brian Barraza Wedding Groom, Latigo Ellis, You Buy I Fly 
14.09 Albuquerque 5 795 19,9 Brian Barraza Fanci Fancy, Billy De Kid, Uncle Gus Boss
09.05 Sunray Park 6 795 17,0 Brian Barraza Billy De Kid, Flash To Moon, Slr Woodrow F
23.03 Sunland Park 8 795 30,2 Brian Barraza Leap Day, Billy De Kid, Dannybob

5
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

58.10

Billy De Kid
10j. fuchsbra W (Furyofthewind - Jess A Quee

Trainer: Luis Daniel Iturralde
Besitzer: Felipe Astorga

Omar Iturralde

16.11 Zia Park 4 795 3,2 Omar Iturralde Wedding Groom, Latigo Ellis, You Buy I Fly 
14.09 Albuquerque 2 795 3,0 Omar Iturralde Fanci Fancy, Billy De Kid, Uncle Gus Boss
05.07 Ruidoso Downs 4 503 3,7 Omar Iturralde Thank Kvin, Jesstifyed, Lota Dazzling Eagle
09.05 Sunray Park 1 795 ,6 Omar Iturralde Billy De Kid, Flash To Moon, Slr Woodrow F
23.03 Sunland Park 2 795 1,9 Omar Iturralde Leap Day, Billy De Kid, Dannybob

6
Box: 6
ML: 5,5

58.10

Shell Game
8j. grau/bra S (Marking - Classic Con Game)

Trainer: Edgar Moreno
Besitzer: Socorro Duarte

Enrique Portillo Gomez

09.12 Zia Park 7 1100 16,3 Enrique Gomez Roll Penny Roll, Tatas Joe Mark, Speed Bu
18.11 Zia Park 6 1200 3,7 Enrique Gomez Quite Lovely, Marquis Lights, Pretty Peppy
11.11 Zia Park 1 1000 1,3 Enrique Gomez Shell Game, Turn On Arch, Pretty Peppy
19.10 Albuquerque 2 1000 11,1 Enrique Gomez Broadway Dish, Shell Game, Whimsical Hei
22.03 Sunland Park 4 795 1,8 Enrique Gomez Serpico R S S, Hit Btween The Ice, Hynson

7
Box: 7
ML: 4,0

58.10

Wedding Groom
8j. dunkelbr W (Hard Spun - Wedding Dress)

Trainer: Leroy A. Fincher
Besitzer: Fincher, Leroy And Fincher, 

Aldo Arboleda

16.11 Zia Park 1 795 ,7 Aldo Arboleda Wedding Groom, Latigo Ellis, You Buy I Fly 
27.09 Albuquerque 1 914 3,1 Aldo Arboleda Wedding Groom, Brazen Now, Finglas Lad
04.09 Albuquerque 6 1100 21,5 Aldo Arboleda Chuckanut Bay, Bart Sip Some, Brandyn
18.05 Sunray Park 1 900 2,9 Aldo Arboleda Wedding Groom, Discreet Tiger, Coyster
19.04 Sunray Park 5 900 7,1 Irwin Rosendo My Good Good Boy, Bye Bye Liam, Bettor T

8
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

58.10

Sensatinal Bill
8j. rotbraun W (Whatever Bill - Sensational Da

Trainer: Salvador R. Soto
Besitzer: One Time Racing Stables LL

Jose Enrique Ortiz

26.10 Albuquerque 5 795 21,9 Gabriel Medrano Cash Snow, Discreet Tiger, Hot Box
02.05 Sunray Park 1 795 2,4 Jesse Levario Sensatinal Bill, Lethal Fast Man, Wheres Te
23.03 Sunland Park 3 795 11,6 Jesse Levario Blooming Resource, Thirsty, Sensatinal Bill
18.01 Sunland Park 1 795 2,9 Jesse Levario Sensatinal Bill, Lethal Fast Man, Chase The
08.12 Zia Park 2 795 4,9 Jesse Levario Hush Yer Face, Sensatinal Bill, Zoominthruc

9
Box: 9
ML: 21,0

58.10

Desert Danger
9j. kastanie W (Attila's Storm - Ilikewinnin)

Trainer: Roberto Fournier
Besitzer: Patricio Venzor

Luis Ramon Rodriguez

13.03 Sunland Park 7 1000 23,1 Francisco Amparan Playing Field, Finglas Lad, Awesome Bid
08.02 Sunland Park 4 795 2,3 Alejandro Medellin Using Nitro, Gusher, Al Siete D Copas
10.01 Sunland Park 5 1200 7,5 Irwin Rosendo Daddy What If, Musics My Vice, Deck Humo
03.12 Zia Park 5 1200 16,2 Enrique Gomez Wheredoesthecashgo, Wheres Brayden, Ho
04.10 Albuquerque 3 1200 6,7 Irwin Rosendo Wheredoesthecashgo, Besitos Criminales, 

10
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

58.10

Maxed Out To
6j. rotbraun W (Maxximuss - Ima Patriot To)

Trainer: Bradley C. Bolen
Besitzer: Debra M. Gotovac

Flavio Lozano

07.12 Zia Park 4 795 16,9 James Flores Hynson, Dr Shan The Man, Al Siete D Copa
14.11 Zia Park 5 795 8,3 Luis Valenzuela Hynson, Beer Money, Dr Shan The Man
21.06 Ruidoso Downs 3 795 13,8 Alejandro Medina Sky Jumpn, Flash To Moon, Maxed Out To
02.05 Sunray Park 6 795 6,7 Cristian Reyes Sensatinal Bill, Lethal Fast Man, Wheres Te
05.04 Sunland Park 8 795 18,1 Christian Ramos Rc Jessa Flashn, Cash Snow, Six Eagles M

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
20:51

795 m
37.700 

Flach

Race 2
Rennpreis: 37.700

FOR REGISTERED NEW MEXICO BRED THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year 
Olds, 126 lbs.; Older, 128 lbs. (Condition Eligibility Preferred). 

1
795

Box: 1
ML: 6,0

58.10

Boot Scootin Mama
4j. rotbraun S (Prime Talent - Riverside Flash)

Trainer: Simon J. Buechler
Besitzer: Driggers, Robert M., Driggers,

Luis A. Valenzuela

30.11 Zia Park 4 795 2,4 Luis Valenzuela Indian Jewel, Whiskey Whiskey, Drinkroundt
02.11 Zia Park 7 402 4,6 Luis Valenzuela Jm Famous Wynn, Who U Daddy, Bigg Casi
12.10 Albuquerque 7 366 43,9 Luis Valenzuela Kj Bad Moon Rising, Row By Row, Eye Im F
20.09 Albuquerque 2 366 16,9 Christian Ramos Harken, Boot Scootin Mama, Bigg Al
05.07 Ruidoso Downs 9 366 18,5 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Boot Scoots, Two Macho For You, Myy Flas

2
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

58.10

Sweet Money
6j. dunkelbr W (Conquest Mo Money - Sweet I

Trainer: Raul A. Beltran Moreno
Besitzer: Cuanda, Marcelino And Casa

Luis Ramon Rodriguez

08.12 Zia Park 6 1100 8,5 Kevin Carmona Eyecandothisallday, Nobody's Perfect, Roya
16.11 Zia Park 4 795 6,5 Noe Garcia, Jr. Attila's Last Call, Max Track, Juniors Legacy
03.04 Sunland Park 9 1000 11,5 Alejandro Medellin Mister Wu, Wall Street Logic, Bye Bye Matty
01.02 Sunland Park 3 795 9,6 Irwin Rosendo Mr Jess Effort, Wisho, Sweet Money
05.01 Sunland Park 6 795 2,7 Sergio Becerra, Jr. A Streakin Mambacita, Pals Wild Liberty, Sh

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

58.10

Max Track
6j. rotbraun W (Maxximuss - M G M's Mariah)

Trainer: Hermenegildo G. Aldavaz
Besitzer: David Tovar

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

30.11 Zia Park 7 795 5,4 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Indian Jewel, Whiskey Whiskey, Drinkroundt
16.11 Zia Park 2 795 12,0 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Attila's Last Call, Max Track, Juniors Legacy
08.11 Zia Park 4 795 14,1 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Kj Sky Pilot, Indiana, Krugerrand
08.10 Albuquerque 5 795 17,5 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Codis Breaker, Wisho, All About Fire
12.09 Albuquerque 7 795 15,6 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Titos Memory, Wisho, Indiana

4
Box: 4
ML: 4,0

58.10

Mucho Zmoke
4j. braun W (Kj Mucho Macho Man - Zoobie C

Trainer: Wesley T. Giles
Besitzer: Crenwelge, Curtis, Laird, Jim 

Francisco Amparan

29.11 Zia Park 1 795 ,4 Francisco Amparan Mucho Zmoke, Little Moon Dawg, Beaux Da
09.11 Zia Park 1 795 1,0 Francisco Amparan Mucho Zmoke, How Eye Roll, Eyes On Meli
29.08 Albuquerque 5 320 8,6 Emilio Tapia Stormin Cartel, Youlovemetoo, King Of Kia
13.06 Ruidoso Downs 10 320 14,1 Noe Garcia, Jr. Fly High Sammy, Apollitical Python, Eye On
16.05 Sunray Park 6 320 4,9 Emilio Tapia Ura Kings Lady, King Of Crowns, Big Fanta

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

58.10

Beaux Dashes
5j. fuchsbra W (Bodacious Dash - Not Sable S

Trainer: Sherry Armstrong
Besitzer: Sherri Galvez

Alejandro Medellin

12.12 Zia Park 1 795 5,3 Luis Valenzuela Beaux Dashes, Hezamonzter, Broken Arrow
29.11 Zia Park 3 795 63,9 Gerardo Vera Mucho Zmoke, Little Moon Dawg, Beaux Da
10.10 Albuquerque 6 795 3,7 Luis Rodriguez Bonnie Mae's Mark, Kj Daddysgottheblues, 
07.06 Ruidoso Downs 4 795 18,2 Alejandro Medina Fs Stars And Stripes, Chase The Moon, We
13.03 Louisiana Downs 8 320 11,1 Jose Herbert Shez Flyn, Star On The Mountain, Fabulous

6
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

58.10

Juniors Legacy
6j. grau W (Big Daddy Cartel - Be Elegant)

Trainer: Adam Archuleta
Besitzer: Graciela Ramona Delgado

Jose Luis Enriquez

30.11 Zia Park 5 795 4,5 Daniel Torres Indian Jewel, Whiskey Whiskey, Drinkroundt
16.11 Zia Park 3 795 1,2 Daniel Torres Attila's Last Call, Max Track, Juniors Legacy
24.10 Albuquerque 1 795 2,2 Daniel Torres Juniors Legacy, Our Secret Candy, Cocomo
23.05 Sunray Park 4 795 2,1 Daniel Torres Mitole Two Socks, Favorite Valentine Z, Gall
14.02 Sunland Park 2 795 3,3 Alfredo Sigala Long Branch, Juniors Legacy, Little Moon D

7
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

58.10

I'm A Dreamer Too
5j. rotbraun W (Marking - Artic Crush)

Trainer: Jose A. Gonzalez
Besitzer: Gerardo Acosta

Enrique Portillo Gomez

16.01 Sunland Park 6 1200 6,2 Enrique Gomez King Bryce, B R Kidd Rock, Discovery N Sig
04.12 Zia Park 7 1200 1,7 Enrique Gomez Wall Street Logic, King Bryce, Discovery N 
05.11 Zia Park 1 1000 3,9 Enrique Gomez I'm A Dreamer Too, Everyrosehasathorn, Sh
09.10 Albuquerque 3 1000 7,2 Alejandro Medellin Wall Street Logic, Beau Vero, I'm A Dreame
07.09 Albuquerque 9 1100 6,4 Rodolfo Guerra Indian Nights, Rainbow Crest, Iffy Asset Cla

8
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

58.10

Big Moon Dawg
6j. braun W (First Moonflash - Bundle Doe)

Trainer: Lonnie H. Vaughn
Besitzer: Steve Berry

Jose Miguel Vazquez

18.10 Albuquerque 6 795 10,8 Jose Vazquez Rock Ya Later, Y O Zoomin Ollie, Dance Th
21.09 Albuquerque 2 795 36,9 Jose Vazquez El Vital, Big Moon Dawg, Stinky Feet
28.06 Wyo 4 795 3,8 Larry Marquez Baby I Du, Dance The Dust Off, Katies Boy 
31.05 Ruidoso Downs 3 795 15,2 Larry Marquez Rc Jessa Flashn, Hush Yer Face, Big Moon 
16.05 Sunray Park 8 795 44,6 Larry Marquez Regal Isabella, Stinky Feet, Boaz The Overc

9
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

58.10

Pals Wild Liberty
6j. dunkelbr W (Liberty Lover - Wild Cover)

Trainer: Natalie Douglas
Besitzer: Raul Duarte

Flavio Lozano

08.12 Zia 3 1100 19,9 Kevin Carmona Diabolical Storm, George Who, Pals Wild Li
10.11 Zia 7 1200 25,1 Luis Rodriguez Corrina Corrina, Sambas Mark, Delbert Too
15.10 Alb 3 914 12,9 Luis Rodriguez Tizlightning, Wicked Trouble, Pals Wild Libe
04.10 Alb 5 1100 32,7 Luis Rodriguez Antonios Mark, Diabolical Storm, Marking C
14.09 Alb 5 1100 12,5 Victor Castro Wicked Trouble, Double Ride, Mississippi M

10
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

58.10

Kj Daddysgottheblues
5j. braun W (Big Daddy Cartel - I Lika Blue To

Trainer: Cervando Garcia Solis
Besitzer: Cervando Garcia Solis

Jose Luis Enriquez

09.11 Zia Park 3 402 5,3 Jacob Enriquez Mr Red Perry, Corona Tres Eagle, Kj Daddy
10.10 Albuquerque 2 795 1,5 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Bonnie Mae's Mark, Kj Daddysgottheblues, 
07.09 Albuquerque 1 795 1,2 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Sheza Daddy Princess, Kj Daddysgottheblu
06.06 Ruidoso Downs 5 503 3,4 Jose Enriquez Dark Ivory Coast, Love That Jess, Tangie B
18.04 Sunray Park 2 795 2,6 Christian Ramos Zoominthrucarsoncity, Kj Daddysgottheblue

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
21:17

320 m
24.300 

Flach

Race 3
Rennpreis: 24.300

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 126 lbs. 

1
320

Box: 1
ML: 16,0

57.20

Ocean Road
3j. grau S (Kvn Corona - Helens First Choice)

Trainer: David M. Gomez-Barraza
Besitzer: Balderrama, Daniel And Delre

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

01.08 Retama Park 10 320 31,9 Ruben Castro Flawless Grace, Mission Sin Dulce, Ml Preci
05.04 Remington Park 4 302 8,7 Jesus Salazar Maverykk, Get Up N Gone, Valiant Geronim
07.03 Remington Park 3 274 7,5 Ricky Ramirez Hawkeye Pearce, Msindustrious Corona, Co
28.03 Oaklawn Park 5 1600 8,7 Israel Ocampo Draw It, Lady Haddassah, Baby Wildcat
28.02 Oaklawn Park 1 1600 3,6 Israel Ocampo Ocean Road, I'm Cozy, Silver Prospects

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,5

57.20

Aj Missmerizing
3j. braun W (Apollitical Jess - Missmerizing)

Trainer: Wesley T. Giles
Besitzer: Neugebauer, Melvin And Neu

Emilio Tapia

15.11 Lone Star 3 320 3,9 Justine Klaiber Rr Royal Lew, El Mondays Capo, Bicycle Jo
25.10 Lone Star 2 274 1,1 Justine Klaiber Mighty Blood, Aj Missmerizing, Otts Moore
26.09 Albuquerque 7 366 32,0 Emilio Tapia Apolitical Valor, The Diesel Train, Shezdans
07.09 Albuquerque 3 320 6,4 Emilio Tapia Shezdanstyforsure, Zr Blood, Aj Missmerizin
05.08 Albuquerque 10 402 35,4 Noe Garcia, Jr. Dee Favorite Tacha, Ab Distinctive Blood, R

3
Box: 3
ML: 5,0

57.20

Racy 123
3j. fuchsbra W (Flying Cowboy 123 - Racy Co

Trainer: Arnulfo Cardenas
Besitzer: Tomas L. Avitia

Daniel Antonio Torres

30.11 Zia Park 3 320 2,2 Brian Barraza Royal Corona, Kj Loco Motion, Racy 123
19.10 Albuquerque 3 366 26,2 Brian Barraza Traxion, Cowboy 1, Racy 123
26.09 Albuquerque 2 366 30,2 Brian Barraza Hotsatack, Racy 123, Kj Gunslinger
29.08 Albuquerque 3 320 5,6 Brian Barraza Hocksville, Jac Knife, Racy 123
29.05 Remington Park 3 320 13,0 Cordarelton Benn Jo Nita Foose Around, Kiss A Favorite, Rac

4
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

57.20

Blue Dynasty
3j. rotbraun W (Fdd Dynasty - Amore La Blue)

Trainer: Jason T. Giles
Besitzer: Amestoy, Leslie A., Amestoy, 

Jacob Enriquez

12.12 Zia Park 5 320 14,6 Emilio Tapia Rr Hallowed Hero, Ebw Fire Away, Significa
08.11 Zia Park 6 320 3,7 Noe Garcia, Jr. Flying By You Is Me, Jessies Pyc, B Famou
26.09 Albuquerque 5 366 20,2 Noe Garcia, Jr. Cowboy 1, Flying Dynasty, Rc Asticos Kitten
11.09 Albuquerque 5 320 10,0 Jacob Enriquez Rr Political Corona, Remember Cyber, Reac
04.08 Albuquerque 7 402 15,3 Christian Ramos Scary Flight, Illegal Cowgirl 123, Jessie Boy

5
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

57.20

Jp Tlc
3j. braun W (The Louisiana Cartel - Jp Glory B

Trainer: David Meridyth
Besitzer: David Meridyth

Jesse Lee Levario

06.12 Zia Park 3 302 10,1 Jesse Levario Flashy Dice, Kj Gunslinger, Jp Tlc
08.11 Zia Park 5 320 4,6 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Flying By You Is Me, Jessies Pyc, B Famou
26.09 Albuquerque 9 366 9,3 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Cowboy Corona 123, Gold D, Speed N Ang
20.06 Ruidoso Downs 3 274 17,5 Oscar Andrade, Jr. N Ur Dreamz, Hocksville, Jp Tlc

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

57.20

Pay The Pirate
3j. braun W (A Revenant - Fantastic Follies)

Trainer: Paul Sedillo
Besitzer: Emilio Perez

Omar Iturralde

29.11 Zia Park 7 320 25,6 Gerardo Vera Zenifico, Merlot Arrives In 25, Roll With Chili
02.11 Zia Park 6 302 19,1 Omar Iturralde Built Tuff Nd Fun, Zenifico, Runaway Stripp

7
Box: 7
ML: 16,0

57.20

My Lady In Lights
3j. fuchsbra S (The Marfa Lights - My Valiant L

Trainer: Jacob Renteria
Besitzer: Jesus J. Ontiveros

Luis Martinez

16.11 Zia Park 9 274 4,1 Jesse Levario H Two O Girl, Ebw Valentina, Gettin The Mo
27.09 Lone Star 4 229 2,5 Bryan Candanosa Baby Has Red Queens, Big Daddys Secret, 
25.04 Sunray Park 4 320 4,0 Christian Cardenas Swift D Swyft, Use Of Force, Secrets Dashi

8
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

57.20

Fire Eagle One
3j. fuchsbra S (One Famous Eagle - Dash Thr

Trainer: Jorge A. Morales-Flores
Besitzer: Rogelio Carrasco, Jr.

Jose Luis Enriquez

23.10 Lone Star 3 302 15,7 Jesus Olivas Shes Judge Tee, Threat Levl Midnight, Fire 
04.08 Albuquerque 7 402 35,8 Joseph Belloc, Jr. Apollitical Olympian, No Sin Here Z, Famou
24.05 Ruidoso Downs 7 320 10,0 Joseph Belloc, Jr. Dee Favorite Tacha, Lareda, Backside Ace
12.04 Remington Park 3 302 5,0 Christian Cardenas Full Throttle N 25, Cyber Blues, Fire Eagle 

9
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

57.20

Hershiser
3j. grau S (Moonin The Eagle - Nellie Delaney)

Trainer: Martin Orona, Sr.
Besitzer: Martin Orona, Sr.

Jose Enrique Ortiz

14.11 Zia Park 2 320 36,4 Jesse Levario Post Time Favorite, Hershiser, Cyber Chic
15.08 Retama Park 4 229 15,3 Luis Vivanco Kiss Mi Sox, Cr Launica, Apolitical J
05.06 Delta Downs 8 229 3,8 Lucas Constantin Mountain Panther, Valentinas Toast, Pops P
09.05 Delta Downs 4 274 14,5 Hugo Gutierrez Bull Moose, Sneaky Eagle, Corona Battle
22.03 Louisiana Downs 8 229 31,3 Hugo Gutierrez Tf Majestic Dynasty, Ranch Hawk, Sneaky 

10
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

57.20

Ab Dashing Cartel
3j. schwarz W (Carters Cartel - Shirley Sassey

Trainer: Juan Manuel Baeza
Besitzer: Juan Manuel Baeza

Cordarelton J. Benn

12.12 Zia Park 8 320 15,1 Cordarelton Benn Rr Hallowed Hero, Ebw Fire Away, Significa
08.11 Zia Park 8 320 30,4 Cordarelton Benn Flying By You Is Me, Jessies Pyc, B Famou

11
Box: 11
ML: 7,0

57.20

Return To Reason
3j. grau W (Mental Error - Returning Motion)

Trainer: Alvaro Hinojos
Besitzer: Aminadab Alvidrez

Jorge Nieto-Saenz

23.11 Los Alamitos 2 366 25,6 Ruben Lozano Apollirevenge, Return To Reason, Backside 
01.11 Los Alamitos 3 274 20,0 Jonathan Roman Famous Talk, Cheap Bar, Return To Reaso
04.08 Albuquerque 5 402 18,9 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Allegiant Air, Rr Hallowed Hero, Magnifyed
28.06 Ruidoso Downs 6 366 9,7 Jorge Nieto-Saenz The Negotiator V, Exemplory, Bandita
31.05 Ruidoso Downs 3 320 20,5 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Ajs Wingman, Get Ahead Fred, Return To R

12
Box: 12
ML: 9,0

57.20

Lynde Cartel
3j. braun W (Corona Cartel - Jess Lyndes Rea

Trainer: Jesus M. Soto
Besitzer: Alepony, LLC

Jesse Lee Levario

17.09 Albuquerque 3 320 1,1 Noe Garcia, Jr. Palm Desert, Cartel Diamond, Lynde Cartel
04.08 Albuquerque 5 402 27,2 Bryan Candanosa A Cowboys Chic, Russ Gus, Post Time Fav
27.06 Ruidoso Downs 3 366 11,9 Bryan Candanosa Harley Qynn, Barbed Wired, Lynde Cartel
07.06 Ruidoso Downs 3 320 5,6 Bryan Candanosa Revolutionary V, Exxquisite, Lynde Cartel
24.05 Ruidoso Downs 8 320 18,1 Bryan Candanosa Russ Gus, Entice Me Ona Monday, Remark

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
21:43

320 m
14.000 

Flach

Race 4
Rennpreis: 14.000

FOR MAIDENS, FOUR AND FIVE YEARS OLD. Weight, 128 lbs. Claiming Price $15,000. 

1
320

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

58.10

Hockalishous
5j. fuchsbra S (Kiss My Hocks - Free My Mind)

Trainer: Juan Esquivel
Besitzer: Gladys Cervantes

Jordy Soto Muniz

10.10 Albuquerque 6 320 10,4 James Flores London Lights, Dynastys Doll, Bf Flyrageous
04.04 Sunland Park 5 795 4,3 Jose Enriquez Our Secret Candy, West Tx Rain, T Kayoh
22.02 Sunland Park 5 795 1,3 Alejandro Medellin Coronas Gone Viral, T Kayoh, Our Secret C
25.01 Sunland Park 3 795 14,1 Jose Enriquez Favorite Valentine Z, Coronas Gone Viral, H
07.12 Zia Park 5 795 27,7 Alfredo Sigala Krugerrand, T Kayoh, Bp Tres Cartel

2
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

58.10

One Quick Dash
5j. grau W (Onedashingdifference - Serenas Q

Trainer: Jose A. Gonzalez
Besitzer: Luis Perez

Brian Cobos Barraza

07.12 Zia Park 10 302 34,0 Brian Barraza Stoic Dash, Wild Tymes, Nazare
08.11 Zia Park 4 274 9,0 Gabriel Medrano Dashingalltheway Csj, Nazare, Wild Tymes
14.09 Albuquerque 9 320 6,3 Brian Barraza I Cant Stop Now, Mercedes Rose Bdp, Mr K
02.05 Sunray Park 10 302 17,1 Emilio Tapia Splendiferous Cowboy, Froylans Storm, Twi
02.03 Sunland Park 5 320 12,0 Brian Barraza Thrillah, Kisss N Run, Kisses An Wishes

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

58.10

Bailey Ana
5j. grau S (Big Daddy Cartel - Bridgette Borde

Trainer: Melvin O. Cordova
Besitzer: Kristopher R. Cordova

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

07.12 Zia Park 3 320 6,0 Jaime Leos Mercedes Rose Bdp, Which Witch, Bailey A
08.11 Zia Park 7 274 3,8 Christian Cardenas Dashingalltheway Csj, Nazare, Wild Tymes
28.09 Albuquerque 6 302 3,3 Christian Cardenas Patriots Return, Furious Patriot, Jess Illegal
04.04 Sunland Park 3 320 3,7 Alonso Rivera Jumpn Regal, Eye Onn The Moon, Bailey A
18.01 Sunland Park 9 320 6,2 Joseph Belloc, Jr. Daddyslittlecowgirl, Major Big Rime, Chicks 

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,5

58.10

Perrys Down Duck
5j. braun S (Perrys Stamina - Aces N Ducks)

Trainer: Taurino Gutierrez
Besitzer: Jesus Jurado

Cristian Reyes

06.12 Zia Park 3 366 5,7 Cristian Reyes Kings Moon Money, Royal Tempting, Perrys
22.11 Zia Park 2 366 3,1 Cristian Reyes Wakanda Reason M3, Perrys Down Duck, B
19.10 Albuquerque 2 366 7,0 Omar Iturralde Eye Onn The Moon, Perrys Down Duck, Maj
12.09 Albuquerque 3 366 9,8 Omar Iturralde Eyem Out Of Here, Js Snow, Perrys Down 
31.07 Retama Park 2 320 2,1 Nestor Duran Ttt Im A Dreamer, Perrys Down Duck, Legal

5
Box: 5
ML: 16,0

58.10

One Handsome Rooster
5j. grau W (One Handsome Man - Wickednwil

Trainer: Omar Vargas
Besitzer: Oscar F. Vargas

Jesse Lee Levario

28.09 Albuquerque 10 302 12,6 Daniel Torres Patriots Return, Furious Patriot, Jess Illegal
21.09 Albuquerque 8 366 32,7 Jacob Enriquez Bigg Picture, Bloodredandgoingdown, Heno
24.08 Albuquerque 3 302 15,1 Agustin Silva Daddys Doll, Okeyspecialdaddy, One Hand
19.07 Ruidoso Downs 9 320 33,7 Jacob Enriquez Standfortheanthem, Stay Calm, Tres Mas
26.04 Sunray Park 7 302 16,3 Alfredo Sigala Dm Fireonthemountain, Eh Super Bowl Kid, 

6
Box: 6
ML: 5,0

58.10

Lovin The Money
4j. braun W (A Passion For Flashn - Money S

Trainer: Jorge Luis Sanchez, Jr.
Besitzer: Joel A. Torres

Luis Martinez

25.10 Albuquerque 2 302 6,5 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Little Dahlia, Jess A Blazin Sixes, Lovin The
05.09 Albuquerque 9 320 5,9 Luis Martinez Code Bloo, Easy Winner, Doc Paskowitz
06.06 Ruidoso Downs 4 320 4,6 Mauro Salcedo Mr Racy Corona, Btd Painted Rivanne, Mist
23.05 Sunray Park 7 320 59,6 Federico Martinez Rowdy Moon, Dont Sass Dani, Apollitical Py
09.03 Sunland Park 10 320 24,1 Christian Ramos Moon Burst, B A Dynasty, Eye Am Tempting

7
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

58.10

Ocean Ten
5j. braun W (Seperate Interest - Ocean Expres

Trainer: Rodolfo G. Valles
Besitzer: Angelina Gomez

Daniel Antonio Torres

16.11 Zia Park 9 274 2,8 Daniel Torres Ebw Macgyver, Jess Over The Moon, Enco
15.10 Albuquerque 2 302 18,3 Brandon Guevara B A Dynasty, Ocean Ten, One Valiant Dude
18.11 Zia Park 5 320 4,9 Emilio Tapia Benkelman, Tk Royal Day, You Da Favorite
25.06 Los Alamitos 3 274 10,6 Ruben Lozano Remember John, Roses Lucky Rock, Ocea
03.06 Los Alamitos 2 274 2,7 Jose Nicasio So Can I, Ocean Ten, Bad Boy Taylor

8
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

58.10

Afabalous Question
4j. rotbraun S (One Fabulous Eagle - Ask The 

Trainer: Richard A. Quintana
Besitzer: Richard A. Quintana

Alfredo Sigala

13.12 Zia Park 9 320 56,9 Alfredo Sigala Cali Ann Te, Unaware, Ranch Woman
11.09 Albuquerque 5 302 18,4 Larry Marquez Her Relentless Eyes, Ranch Woman, B Flyi
08.06 Ruidoso Downs 5 302 15,5 Brian Barraza Hot Lips Charlie, Tf Tres Rippin, Destiny Te
09.05 Sunray Park 9 320 42,5 Brian Barraza Tusk, Bigg Rush, Return Valiantly
05.04 Sunland Park 4 320 9,6 Brian Barraza Fdd Returns, Jess A Satin Moon, Wild Tyme

9
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

58.10

Secret Crush Bb
5j. fuchsbra W (Big Daddy Cartel - Eagles First

Trainer: Jose Ignacio Deherrera
Besitzer: Javier M. Chavez

Jorge Nieto-Saenz

29.11 Zia Park 7 503 10,4 James Flores Special Who, Fanboy, The Patriot Berna
11.09 Albuquerque 5 366 11,8 James Flores Her Kingdom, King Of Cheyenne, Yanel
13.10 Arapahoe 7 229 8,1 Martin Lazalde Air Kiss, Azoomn Bye, Emberly
30.03 Sunland Park 7 320 54,9 Luis Flores-Garcia Jess Tell Em Adios, Bigg Picture, Jet Foose 
11.11 Zia Park 8 320 30,2 Jose Enriquez Diamond Debt Csj, Eye Onn The Moon, Blo

10
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

58.10

Silky Gray Silk
4j. grau S (Clasic Pilot - Royal Baby Silk)

Trainer: Victor H. Rodriguez-Flores
Besitzer: Jaime Tarango

Jacob Enriquez

13.12 Zia Park 10 320 6,7 James Flores Cali Ann Te, Unaware, Ranch Woman

11
Box: 11
ML: 16,0

58.10

Aj Fun N Fancy
4j. rotbraun W (Pyc Fun N Fancy - Marina U P

Trainer: Salvador R. Soto
Besitzer: Juan A. Soto

Jose Enrique Ortiz

11.10 Albuquerque 4 402 ,8 Gabriel Medrano Aj Fun N Fancy, A Revenant Dynasty, Oaky
06.07 Ruidoso Downs 7 320 8,5 Jesse Levario Flyn Jesse James, Fearless Rusty, All Abou
01.06 Ruidoso Downs 4 320 12,7 Emilio Tapia Eye Am Tempting, Mm Lightning Jess, A Ki
08.03 Sunland Park 8 366 14,8 Alan Hernandez Jamm Packed, Cotton Candy Sunset, Inapp
05.01 Sunland Park 6 320 10,2 Joseph Belloc, Jr. Ozarke, Game Cowgirl, Empty Temptation

12
Box: 12
ML: 16,0

58.10

Handsome Runaway
5j. grau W (One Handsome Man - Arunrunrun

Trainer: Zafer Vurgun
Besitzer: Samuel R. Natera

Luis Ramon Rodriguez

29.11 Zia Park 9 503 30,8 Juan Rivas Special Who, Fanboy, The Patriot Berna
11.10 Albuquerque 7 366 28,5 Larry Marquez Eye Cue, Cc Candy Man, Dashingalltheway 
20.01 Sunland Park 5 302 24,2 Jorge Nieto-Saenz El Cruz De Marzo, Jlc Wild Rosemary, Trum
18.11 Zia Park 7 366 19,2 Gerardo Vera Apolitical Magic, El Mono Play Boy, Hush Y
22.10 Albuquerque 4 320 5,5 Noe Garcia, Jr. Pick Pocket Perry, La Sierra Legacy, El Mon

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
22:09

320 m
24.300 

Flach

Race 5
Rennpreis: 24.300

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 126 lbs. 

1
320

Box: 1
ML: 13,0

57.20

Fabulous Desire Eb
3j. rotbraun S (One Fabulous Eagle - Streetcar

Trainer: Jose Angel Burciaga
Besitzer: Eloy Burciaga

Jorge Nieto-Saenz

07.09 Albuquerque 9 320 12,0 Alan Hernandez Shezdanstyforsure, Zr Blood, Aj Missmerizin
16.05 Remington Park 2 229 3,3 Arturo Alvarez Finz Up, Fabulous Desire Eb, One Handso

2
Box: 2
ML: 16,0

57.20

Jessie June Bug
3j. fuchsbra W (Apollitical Jess - Sandy June B

Trainer: Jacob Renteria
Besitzer: Abelardo Espinoza

Brian Cobos Barraza

30.11 Zia Park 6 320 11,5 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Royal Corona, Kj Loco Motion, Racy 123
26.09 Albuquerque 4 366 9,7 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Kj Night Rider, Achylles, Bv Mexican Foose
29.08 Albuquerque 10 320 10,6 Omar Iturralde Hocksville, Jac Knife, Racy 123
05.08 Albuquerque 6 402 46,8 Omar Iturralde Its A Good Valentine, Jc Speeding, Ruse Ti
31.05 Ruidoso Downs 9 320 9,0 Mauro Salcedo Ajs Wingman, Get Ahead Fred, Return To R

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

57.20

Lethal Artillary
3j. braun W (Uncle D - Lethal Eclipse)

Trainer: Clinton Crawford
Besitzer: Ryan Robertson

Jacob Enriquez

26.09 Albuquerque 8 366 18,6 Cristian Reyes Kj Night Rider, Achylles, Bv Mexican Foose
07.09 Albuquerque 6 320 3,1 Jacob Enriquez Shezdanstyforsure, Zr Blood, Aj Missmerizin
06.07 Ruidoso Downs 3 274 12,5 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Shaykin, Mitey Fine, Lethal Artillary
23.05 Ruidoso Downs 9 320 58,3 Jose Enriquez Political Twist, Rovos Rail, Jess Revenge
29.03 Remington Park 2 302 19,7 James Flores Chilley, Lethal Artillary, Going For Gold

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,5

57.20

Jessie Boy
3j. rotbraun W (Fdd Dynasty - Jess A Classy L

Trainer: Raul A. Beltran Moreno
Besitzer: Juvenal Sanchez

Jose Luis Enriquez

15.11 Lone Star 7 366 6,3 Adrian Morales Diamond Cowgirl 123, Eagles Diamond, Th
24.10 Lone Star 2 366 5,5 Adrian Morales Cyber Blues, Jessie Boy, Holms
17.09 Albuquerque 2 320 2,0 James Flores Marko Ramius, Jessie Boy, Royal D
04.08 Albuquerque 3 402 9,4 Jesse Levario Scary Flight, Illegal Cowgirl 123, Jessie Boy
25.04 Sunray Park 10 320 2,6 Jose Enriquez Honey Bunches, Blue Is The Candy, Ruse F

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

57.20

Ab Distinctive Blood
3j. grau W (Apollitical Blood - Distinctive Delig

Trainer: Richard D. Sedillo
Besitzer: MM Ranch And Absolute Refr

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

06.12 Zia Park 5 302 2,2 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Flashy Dice, Kj Gunslinger, Jp Tlc
05.08 Albuquerque 2 402 25,7 Joseph Belloc, Jr. Dee Favorite Tacha, Ab Distinctive Blood, R
28.06 Ruidoso Downs 3 366 12,5 Joseph Belloc, Jr. Enforce, Dr Hes Southern, Ab Distinctive Bl
23.05 Ruidoso Downs 5 320 9,5 Jacob Enriquez Jess Cartel Blue, Rock Star Martini, Mr Mille
25.04 Sunray Park 3 320 1,5 Christian Cardenas Rc Asticos Kitten, Good Grief, Ab Distinctive

6
Box: 6
ML: 21,0

57.20

Ab Leaving You
3j. fuchsbra W (San Lorenzo - First Prize Pearl

Trainer: Tony E. Sedillo
Besitzer: Champs Club Racing, LLC

Cordarelton J. Benn

7
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

57.20

We Lightning McQueen
3j. rotbraun W (Big Lew - Cd Freighttrain)

Trainer: Ebert Munoz
Besitzer: Armando Saldivar

Flavio Lozano

16.11 Zia Park 7 274 11,1 Cristian Reyes H Two O Girl, Ebw Valentina, Gettin The Mo
31.08 Albuquerque 6 320 10,4 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Vivs First Kiss, Kj Loco Motion, Carsons Car
04.08 Albuquerque 7 402 40,4 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Ajs Wingman, Flying Chance, Cowboy Coro
21.06 Ruidoso Downs 4 320 23,8 Arturo Alvarez Cowboy Corona 123, Go Valiant Knight, Mr 
24.05 Ruidoso Downs 3 320 17,9 Arturo Alvarez Talias Cowboy, Apolitical Design, We Lightn

8
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

57.20

Zr Blood
3j. fuchsbra W (Apollitical Blood - Flash The C

Trainer: Ismael Villalobos
Besitzer: Juan F. Avila

Jesse Lee Levario

26.09 Albuquerque 4 366 6,2 Alan Hernandez Traxion, Beauxnanza, Rr Political Corona
07.09 Albuquerque 2 320 18,8 Christian Cardenas Shezdanstyforsure, Zr Blood, Aj Missmerizin

9
Box: 9
ML: 16,0

57.20

Xs Nme
3j. rotbraun S (Apollitical Jess - Bh Inxs)

Trainer: Michelle Salazar
Besitzer: Jason L. Berry

Emilio Tapia

23.08 Swf 8 320 34,1 Jesus Canales Deja Dulce, Fancy Dashing Diva, Eye B Pop
25.07 Wyo 5 320 31,7 Jesus Canales Sharp Dressed Man 36, Touche Jr, Mv Gold
20.06 Edr 7 274 2,4 Jesus Canales Sharp Dressed Man 36, Gg Silver Bullet, On

10
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

57.20

Ming Dyansty
3j. fuchsbra S (Fdd Dynasty - Ima China Rush)

Trainer: Juan Muniz, Jr.
Besitzer: Juan M. Muniz, Jr.

Luis Martinez

12.12 Zia Park 9 320 41,9 Gabriel Medrano Rr Hallowed Hero, Ebw Fire Away, Significa
14.11 Zia Park 8 320 10,9 Federico Martinez Post Time Favorite, Hershiser, Cyber Chic
05.10 Albuquerque 2 320 28,2 Federico Martinez Walkman, Ming Dyansty, Pegaso Marengo
06.08 Retama Park 6 320 6,0 Nestor Duran Viva Le Venus, Shannons Dynasty, Fourl C
23.05 Remington Park 10 229 16,6 Cody Smith Nashville Ridge, Jess Say Goodbye, Aqua 

11
Box: 11
ML: 5,0

57.20

Royal Belleza D
3j. braun S (Astico - Rio Theodoshia)

Trainer: Jorge Luis Sanchez, Jr.
Besitzer: Marcos Grijalva

Luis Martinez

14.11 Lone Star 2 302 5,0 Noe Villatoro La Tartanera Jess, Royal Belleza D, Alerted
15.10 Albuquerque 2 320 3,9 Christian Cardenas Bolt Of Time, Royal Belleza D, Dare N The 
20.06 Ruidoso Downs 5 274 1,4 Mauro Salcedo N Ur Dreamz, Hocksville, Jp Tlc
24.05 Sunray Park 7 320 21,6 Federico Martinez Bv Mexican Foose, Good Grief, Swift D Swy
25.04 Sunray Park 2 320 3,5 Jacob Enriquez Bv Mexican Foose, Royal Belleza D, Senato

12
Box: 12
ML: 16,0

57.20

Alexs Steam Engine
3j. rotbraun W (Freighttrain B - Jessica Alexan

Trainer: Donna McArthur
Besitzer: Joyce Darlene Erickson

Joesan Marquez

08.11 Zia Park 7 320 77,7 Alfredo Sigala Flying By You Is Me, Jessies Pyc, B Famou
26.09 Albuquerque 9 366 79,2 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Jac Knife, London Bridge, Jess B Joyful
07.09 Albuquerque 7 320 35,6 Jacquelyn Bobroff Shezdanstyforsure, Zr Blood, Aj Missmerizin

Ergebnis: Quoten:



Rennen # 603.01.2026 - Sunland Park Seite 8

©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 434024 / ExtID: 303000 / Utc: 03.01.2026 08:53:1703.01.2026 - Sunland Park Seite 8

6
22:37

320 m
24.300 

Flach

Race 6
Rennpreis: 24.300

FOR MAIDENS, FOUR YEARS OLD. Weight, 128 lbs. 

1
320

Box: 1
ML: 21,0

58.10

Sweet Freighttrain B
4j. rotbraun S (Freighttrain B - One Sweet Pick

Trainer: Cody Reynolds
Besitzer: Ricardo Barrera, Jr.

Manuel Benavides

26.05 Ruidoso Downs 8 320 16,7 Jordy Muniz Tijera Dynasty, Fedra, Encompass

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

58.10

B Flyin
4j. fuchsbra S (Flying Cowboy 123 - Glory Rid

Trainer: Clinton Crawford
Besitzer: Lainie K. Whitmire

Jacob Enriquez

08.11 Zia Park 4 320 ,8 Jacob Enriquez Bf Flyrageous, Ransome Chic, Nurse Hot Li
11.09 Albuquerque 3 302 1,0 Jacob Enriquez Her Relentless Eyes, Ranch Woman, B Flyi
06.08 Albuquerque 6 402 62,5 Jacob Enriquez Bold N Beautiful, Karmalites, Flyingfooserag
29.06 Ruidoso Downs 4 402 55,5 Jacob Enriquez Curl Happy Wagon, Apolitical Chilitas, Bold 
11.05 Remington Park 9 366 65,6 Francisco Calderon Js Freightrain, Flying Bandida, Red Iron

3
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

58.10

Someone Elses Kiss
4j. fuchsbra W (One Famous Eagle - Dreamin

Trainer: Mark Brown
Besitzer: Brown, A. Mark And Brown, P

Joseph Belloc, Jr.

03.10 Albuquerque 5 302 58,7 Gabriel Medrano Wr Patron, Relentlesscharger, Apollitical Du
21.06 Ruidoso Downs 9 320 25,2 Bryan Candanosa Mr Buttercup, Royal Tempting, Rubys King 
01.06 Ruidoso Downs 6 320 22,7 Sergio Dominguez Paradise Pete, Real Runaway Rime, Flyn J
26.05 Los Alamitos 7 320 31,5 Cruz Mendez Play Misty, City Of Blood, Terra Fina
04.05 Los Alamitos 5 274 18,3 Irving Lara Wire Fraud, Ultimate Battle, Quick Look

4
Box: 4
ML: 3,5

58.10

Encompass
4j. braun S (Favorite Cartel - Remember The 

Trainer: Victor H. Rodriguez-Flores
Besitzer: PV Racing, LLC

Jose Luis Enriquez

13.12 Zia Park 3 366 8,2 Christian Ramos One Valiant Dude, Political Dreams, Encom
16.11 Zia Park 3 274 4,7 Jesse Levario Ebw Macgyver, Jess Over The Moon, Enco
11.09 Albuquerque 9 302 4,1 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Her Relentless Eyes, Ranch Woman, B Flyi
14.06 Ruidoso Downs 2 320 5,3 Jesse Levario Amber Alerrt, Encompass, Curvacious
26.05 Ruidoso Downs 3 320 8,2 Jesse Levario Tijera Dynasty, Fedra, Encompass

5
Box: 5
ML: 16,0

58.10

Dynastys Doll
4j. braun S (Fdd Dynasty - Goldy)

Trainer: Salvador R. Soto
Besitzer: 4 J Equine LLC

Jose Enrique Ortiz

10.10 Albuquerque 2 320 12,9 Gabriel Medrano London Lights, Dynastys Doll, Bf Flyrageous
25.05 Ruidoso Downs 9 320 46,5 Daniel Amaya Hovland, Flyingfooserageous, Texas Sky C

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

58.10

Snazzee
4j. braun S (Duponte - Fast N Fancy)

Trainer: Juan Manuel Baeza
Besitzer: Daniel Orozco

Cordarelton J. Benn

06.12 Zia Park 2 320 5,7 Cordarelton Benn Batomacho Ronacorona, Snazzee, Btd Pain
08.06 Ruidoso Downs 4 302 12,8 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Hot Lips Charlie, Tf Tres Rippin, Destiny Te
06.10 Albuquerque 5 320 3,1 Alfredo Sigala Pitchins Train B, Lucky Joe Chime, Cowboy 
17.08 Albuquerque 3 320 8,7 Luis Martinez Infynite, Ryans Dynasty, Snazzee
26.07 Albuquerque 7 320 36,3 Jacob Enriquez Freight Lyner, Midnight Huckabee, High Flyi

7
Box: 7
ML: 4,5

58.10

Jess Over The Moon
4j. grau W (Moonin The Eagle - Bp One Sweet

Trainer: Eladio Menchaca
Besitzer: Luis Menchaca

Jorge Nieto-Saenz

16.11 Zia Park 2 274 10,1 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Ebw Macgyver, Jess Over The Moon, Enco
12.09 Lone Star 2 274 5,8 Nestor Duran Duke Watters, Jess Over The Moon, Pollitic
07.08 Retama Park 3 274 1,8 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Hesababycry, Good Candy Jess, Jess Over 
14.06 Ruidoso Downs 4 302 1,8 Christian Cardenas Gawn, Tempting Guy, Likoris
22.03 Sunland Park 4 320 6,7 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Bolt Of Corona, Summer Time, Makin Him F

8
Box: 8
ML: 31,0

58.10

Apollitical Thunder
4j. rotbraun H (Mitole - Apollitical Dasher)

Trainer: Elliot Bachicha
Besitzer: Elliot L. Bachicha

Daniel Antonio Torres

30.11 Zia Park 9 302 71,4 Daniel Torres Church Spire, Tempting Come Back, Eyesa 
06.10 Albuquerque 6 320 12,5 Daniel Torres Pitchins Train B, Lucky Joe Chime, Cowboy 
03.05 Sunray Park 8 320 26,8 Elliot Bachicha, Jr. Dulce Valentina, Conflict, Marissa Fly Fly

9
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

58.10

Btd Painted Rivanne
4j. grau S (Pyc Paint Your Wagon - If You Saw

Trainer: Gabriel Burke
Besitzer: Gabriel B. Burke

Omar Iturralde

06.12 Zia Park 3 320 2,4 Omar Iturralde Batomacho Ronacorona, Snazzee, Btd Pain
06.09 Lone Star 3 402 6,0 Nestor Duran Tactical Feature, El Tada Moon, Btd Painted
16.08 Retama Park 2 402 3,8 Nestor Duran Astronomical Love, Btd Painted Rivanne, Ea
18.07 Retama Park 4 320 8,5 Oliver Martinez Brs Jimmie Dean, Astronomical Love, Eagle
06.06 Ruidoso Downs 2 320 19,4 Gerardo Vera Mr Racy Corona, Btd Painted Rivanne, Mist

10
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

58.10

Tempting Come Back
4j. fuchsbra S (Tempting Dash - Jp A Roaring 

Trainer: Joel J. Gonzales
Besitzer: Carlos Martinez

Jesse Lee Levario

30.11 Zia Park 2 302 22,7 Jesse Levario Church Spire, Tempting Come Back, Eyesa 
08.06 Ruidoso Downs 9 302 3,0 Jacob Enriquez Hot Lips Charlie, Tf Tres Rippin, Destiny Te
02.05 Sunray Park 4 320 36,2 Jacob Enriquez Paradise Pete, Stormin Cartel, Just Rite
04.12 Evd 9 302 27,8 Servando Ramirez Cowgirl Chick, Intrusive Thoughts, My Lil Bl
30.10 Evd 6 200 14,4 Servando Ramirez Josies Cartel, Enchantyd, Blood Kiss

11
Box: 11
ML: 21,0

58.10

Dont Sass Dani
4j. fuchsbra W (Walk Thru Fire - Jess Sass Me

Trainer: Jose Ignacio Deherrera
Besitzer: Javier M. Chavez

Jorge Nieto-Saenz

09.11 Zia Park 8 366 11,0 James Flores Return Valiantly, Dok Holiday, One Valiant 
14.06 Ruidoso Downs 9 366 4,5 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Fs First Prize Eagle, Apollitical Crown, Preci
23.05 Sunray Park 4 320 28,9 Jose Lopez Rowdy Moon, Dont Sass Dani, Apollitical Py
02.05 Sunray Park 7 320 15,1 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Paradise Pete, Stormin Cartel, Just Rite
01.03 Sunland Park 6 320 18,1 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Paramounte Streakin, Just Rite, Seven Cmo

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
23:04

274 m
14.400 

Flach

Race 7
Rennpreis: 14.400

FOR REGISTERED NEW MEXICO BRED MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 126 lbs. Claiming Price $10,000. 

1
274

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

57.20

Ariche
3j. braun W (A Royal Jess - First Place Cartel)

Trainer: Tony E. Sedillo
Besitzer: CHR Racing

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

14.11 Zia Park 4 320 1,9 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Enchantedmedicineman, Ec III, Daddys Leg
01.11 Zia Park 8 320 60,5 Omar Iturralde Sure Hit, Majick Hero, Flashy Big Daddy
19.09 Albuquerque 8 366 25,2 Mauro Salcedo Hez Rio Trouble, Beyond Big Daddy, Norvin
04.07 Ruidoso Downs 3 366 18,8 Mauro Salcedo Mw Bcause Im First, Cq Coyame Jessy, Ari
21.06 Ruidoso Downs 5 320 23,6 Mauro Salcedo Highcardforapoke, Feature Rime, Lexi Vista

2
Box: 2
ML: 16,0

57.20

Don Dario M
3j. braun W (Don Chuy C - Precious Indeed)

Trainer: Taurino Gutierrez
Besitzer: Jose D. Martinez

Cristian Reyes

29.11 Zia Park 9 320 11,1 Cristian Reyes Zenifico, Merlot Arrives In 25, Roll With Chili

3
Box: 3
ML: 5,0

57.20

Eb Princess
3j. fuchsbra S (Eye Am King - Princess Kately

Trainer: Alejandro Garcia
Besitzer: Edilberto Estrada Cano

Jose Luis Enriquez

16.11 Zia Park 3 320 2,3 Cristian Reyes Runaway Stripper, Dr Corona Cocktail, Eb P
24.10 Albuquerque 2 320 9,5 Cristian Reyes Tellers Stray Love, Eb Princess, Fabulous C
12.09 Albuquerque 5 302 8,8 Cristian Reyes Dash To Winn, Jess Say My Name, Runnin
07.06 Ruidoso Downs 6 320 7,1 Daniel Torres Thingsaldoforadollar, Averys Marble Creek, 
09.05 Sunray Park 4 302 23,2 Daniel Torres Czar Catrina, Eye Am Secret, Chicks Havin 

4
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

57.20

Red Queen Mercedes
3j. fuchsbra S (Jet Black Patriot - Mobile Unit)

Trainer: Luis Daniel Iturralde
Besitzer: Anay Solis

Omar Iturralde

13.12 Zia Park 5 274 25,7 Omar Iturralde Daddys Legacy Girl, Major Daddy, Realeyez
14.11 Zia Park 9 320 22,9 Omar Iturralde Enchantedmedicineman, Ec III, Daddys Leg
10.10 Albuquerque 9 320 11,8 Omar Iturralde Wood Be Stylin, Black Eye King Gtz, Major 

5
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

57.20

Rc A Flashn Cartel
3j. rotbraun H (A Passion For Flashn - Wps Bo

Trainer: Martin Orona, Sr.
Besitzer: Martin Orona, Sr.

Jose Enrique Ortiz

06.12 Zia Park 7 366 54,0 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Jess Wing It, Indis Cartel, Bf Daddys Outrag
20.09 Lone Star 4 200 13,2 Gilberto Linares Apolitical J, Ms Combine Cartel, Justice Mel
06.08 Retama Park 7 229 31,3 Gilberto Linares Runaway Daisey Duck, Miss Bogart, Teller 

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

57.20

Rm Lota Kicken
3j. fuchsbra W (Lota Tlc - Kicken Like Bonnie)

Trainer: Heber Deyta-Melendez
Besitzer: Heber Deyta-Melendez

Brian Cobos Barraza

29.11 Zia Park 5 320 52,2 Alan Hernandez Zenifico, Merlot Arrives In 25, Roll With Chili
10.10 Albuquerque 7 320 47,7 Brian Barraza Wood Be Stylin, Black Eye King Gtz, Major 
12.09 Albuquerque 9 302 35,1 Brian Barraza Dash To Winn, Jess Say My Name, Runnin

7
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

57.20

Roll Into Vike
3j. fuchsbra S (Dashing Vike - Es Hearts Delig

Trainer: Elliot Bachicha
Besitzer: Elliot L. Bachicha

Daniel Antonio Torres

23.11 Zia Park 10 320 62,3 Daniel Torres Meleros Cerveza, Six Chimes Bdp, Chicks 
17.10 Albuquerque 4 320 10,8 Cristian Reyes Boogies Cartel, Mi Gusto Es, Brown Eyed D
09.05 Sunray Park 5 302 15,4 Cristian Reyes Czar Catrina, Eye Am Secret, Chicks Havin 
25.04 Sunray Park 7 320 37,3 Elliot Bachicha, Jr. One Bodacious Force, Sure Hit, Ivorys Patri

8
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

57.20

Mistick Gold V
3j. fuchsbra W (Prospect To The Top - Mistick)

Trainer: Paul Sedillo
Besitzer: Graciela Ortiz

Jorge Nieto-Saenz

06.12 Zia Park 4 366 22,1 Omar Iturralde Jess Wing It, Indis Cartel, Bf Daddys Outrag
14.11 Zia Park 5 320 7,6 Larry Marquez Enchantedmedicineman, Ec III, Daddys Leg
10.10 Albuquerque 5 320 24,2 Gerardo Vera Wood Be Stylin, Black Eye King Gtz, Major 
12.09 Albuquerque 7 302 37,6 Omar Iturralde Dash To Winn, Jess Say My Name, Runnin

9
Box: 9
ML: 16,0

57.20

Daddys Streakin Doll
3j. grau S (Big Daddy Cartel - Stoli Streakin D

Trainer: Cody Reynolds
Besitzer: Hugo C. Sanchez

Manuel Benavides

23.11 Zia Park 9 320 17,1 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Meleros Cerveza, Six Chimes Bdp, Chicks 
17.10 Albuquerque 8 320 2,5 Jesse Levario Boogies Cartel, Mi Gusto Es, Brown Eyed D
04.07 Ruidoso Downs 4 366 24,9 Jesse Levario Eddy Cartel, Holliday, Prime Time Eagle
30.05 Ruidoso Downs 9 320 28,7 Jesse Levario Jingle Wood, Bf Daddys Outrage, Blues Ban

10
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

57.20

Kadri
3j. fuchsbra W (Running Buddy - Azul)

Trainer: Juan Manuel Muniz, Sr.
Besitzer: Jose G. Muniz

Francisco Cuellar

02.11 Zia Park 9 302 14,2 Federico Martinez Built Tuff Nd Fun, Zenifico, Runaway Stripp
20.07 Laurel Park 1 1100 ,8 Jaime Rodriguez Kadri, Charmed , Boss Is A Pal
12.06 Delaware Park 1 1000 1,4 Jaime Rodriguez Kadri, Nitro Time, Wora
16.05 Pimlico 2 1200 1,6 Jaime Rodriguez B West, Kadri, Jester's Song
19.04 Laurel Park 3 1200 2,3 Jaime Rodriguez Chief Ron, No Easy Days, Kadri

11
Box: 11
ML: 9,0

57.20

Lil Two Trains
3j. braun S (Bodacious Dash - Polar Xpress)

Trainer: Hermenegildo G. Aldavaz
Besitzer: Jorge Aldavaz

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

13.12 Zia Park 9 274 10,8 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Daddys Legacy Girl, Major Daddy, Realeyez
21.09 Albuquerque 6 320 14,6 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Jumpn Dyno, One Dashing Hearts, Big Dad
20.06 Ruidoso Downs 8 302 12,6 Alfredo Sigala Suspiciously Hot, Jess Wing It, Drake
23.05 Sunray Park 8 320 22,3 Brandon Guevara Miss Willie D, Exemplory, Blazin Td Z
25.04 Sunray Park 7 320 31,9 Jesse Levario Whose Cheatnn Who, Hm Bigdad Relentles

12
Box: 12
ML: 5,5

57.20

Running Shaded
3j. fuchsbra S (Running Buddy - Shaded Dash

Trainer: Ismael Villalobos
Besitzer: Rafael Herrera

Raul Ortega

06.12 Zia Park 5 320 13,0 Larry Marquez A Dash Of Dahlia, Blue Is The Candy, Tell 
16.11 Zia Park 4 320 8,7 Larry Marquez Runaway Stripper, Dr Corona Cocktail, Eb P
02.11 Zia Park 7 302 7,5 Larry Marquez Built Tuff Nd Fun, Zenifico, Runaway Stripp
12.09 Albuquerque 3 302 8,7 Larry Marquez Dash To Winn, Jess Say My Name, Runnin
01.06 Ruidoso Downs 2 302 3,2 Noe Garcia, Jr. Theadoro, Running Shaded, Hs Gold Digger

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
23:32

320 m
34.700 

Flach

Race 8
Rennpreis: 34.700

FOR REGISTERED NEW MEXICO BRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.   Weight, 128 
lbs.(Horses that have not started since December 12, 2025 preferred.). 

1
320

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

58.10

Kings Majic
4j. fuchsbra W (Eye Am King - Oriana's Magic)

Trainer: Jacob Renteria
Besitzer: Jesus J. Ontiveros

Luis Martinez

22.11 Zia Park 3 366 7,2 Jesse Levario Political Mystery, Holland Flash, Kings Majic
02.11 Zia Park 9 366 23,0 Emilio Tapia Alamos, Kj Bad Moon Rising, Eye For Camb
07.09 Albuquerque 1 320 5,1 Jacob Enriquez Honey Bunny, Kings Majic, Bigg Rush
09.03 Sunland Park 4 320 8,0 Emilio Tapia Moon Burst, B A Dynasty, Eye Am Tempting
04.01 Sunland Park 2 320 3,4 Luis Martinez Eye Am King Corona, Kings Majic, Code Blo

2
Box: 2
ML: 16,0

58.10

Fly Through Winter
5j. fuchsbra S (Winter Haven - Fly Del Rey)

Trainer: Gilberto Canales
Besitzer: Jacob M. Tafoya

Jose Enrique Ortiz

17.09 Albuquerque 4 302 13,8 Gabriel Medrano Bigeaglecartel, Fly High Sammy, Jc Daddy 
06.07 Ruidoso Downs 7 302 14,6 Larry Marquez Jess Daddys Girl, Eye Am On It, Fly High S
20.06 Ruidoso Downs 1 320 34,2 Larry Marquez Fly Through Winter, Honey Bunny, Daddys 
26.05 Ruidoso Downs 6 503 10,8 Emilio Tapia Lucky Joe Chime, Flash My Perry, Bumbu R
26.04 Sunray Park 8 320 3,2 Sergio Dominguez Jess Down The Rapids, Jess Gronkowski, F

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

58.10

Daylan
4j. braun W (Czar Cartel Mv - First Place Carte

Trainer: Jorge Luis Sanchez, Jr.
Besitzer: Enriqueta Mendoza

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

20.09 Albuquerque 8 366 40,9 Christian Ramos Kj Bad Moon Rising, Big Allstar, My First Lu
06.09 Albuquerque 7 366 2,7 Omar Iturralde King Of Crowns, Flashn Milagro, Big Jessie
05.07 Ruidoso Downs 4 366 25,2 Mauro Salcedo Eye Im Flashin, Eye For Cambria, Three Fin
21.06 Ruidoso Downs 2 366 8,1 Omar Iturralde Ura Kings Lady, Daylan, Zerelda
31.05 Ruidoso Downs 3 320 38,8 Mauro Salcedo Row By Row, Cue Daddy, Daylan

4
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

58.10

One Signature Trick
4j. fuchsbra W (One Handsome Man - Bella Tr

Trainer: Jose Ignacio Deherrera
Besitzer: Javier M. Chavez

Jorge Nieto-Saenz

17.09 Albuquerque 8 302 17,4 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Bigeaglecartel, Fly High Sammy, Jc Daddy 
08.06 Ruidoso Downs 9 366 18,9 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Mm Blown Away, Uno Mamma Say, Mr Pap
04.04 Sunland Park 1 320 36,8 Jorge Nieto-Saenz One Signature Trick, Six Martinis Bdp, King 
04.01 Sunland Park 5 320 59,0 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Suspicious Jess, Chimes Efforts, How Eye 
16.11 Zia Park 6 366 19,2 James Flores Political Mystery, Grs Streak Of Tf, Ladys Fi

5
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

58.10

Home Town Roll
4j. braun W (Rite Favorite - Ping Pong Patty)

Trainer: Jaime G. Aldavaz, Sr.
Besitzer: Mataya Bachicha

Juan Carlos Rivas

30.11 Zia Park 9 366 9,7 Juan Rivas Uno Mamma Say, Grs Streak Of Tf, Rowdy 
29.08 Swf 1 320 ,5 Juan Rivas Home Town Roll, Kvn Dulce Corona, Car H
09.08 Wyo 6 366 15,4 Cordarelton Benn Divory, Kissin Perfect, Jg Separatist Times
18.07 Wyo 3 366 56,2 Juan Rivas Kaseys Spirit, Kissin Perfect, Home Town R
08.06 Edr 3 274 ,8 Juan Rivas Moonys Lil Flicka, Brush My Secret, Home 

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

58.10

Holland Flash
6j. rotbraun W (First Moonflash - Holland Fire)

Trainer: David Meridyth
Besitzer: Sherree Meridyth

Jesse Lee Levario

22.11 Zia Park 2 366 25,8 Gabriel Medrano Political Mystery, Holland Flash, Kings Majic
27.09 Albuquerque 4 402 11,2 Gabriel Medrano Lucky Joe Chime, Political Mystery, Maka Ki
04.04 Sunland Park 8 320 24,2 Jacob Enriquez Whiskey Rain, Eye A Allstar, Eb Little O
08.03 Sunland Park 6 320 12,9 Cristian Reyes Eye Am Tops, Infynite, Nightinshiningarmor
25.01 Sunland Park 6 320 6,8 Cristian Reyes Eb Little O, Bigeaglecartel, Kings Sweet Mo

7
Box: 7
ML: 16,0

58.10

Papalotes Vike
6j. fuchsbra W (Dashing Vike - A Dean Miracle

Trainer: Omar Vargas
Besitzer: Omar F. Vargas

Jacob Enriquez

30.11 Zia Park 5 366 27,8 Jesse Levario Uno Mamma Say, Grs Streak Of Tf, Rowdy 
27.09 Albuquerque 9 402 2,2 Daniel Torres Lucky Joe Chime, Political Mystery, Maka Ki
25.10 Albuquerque 10 402 6,8 Alfredo Sigala Papalotes Vike, Have A Queen, Rough Dad
16.09 Albuquerque 4 320 4,7 Alfredo Sigala Tallulah Bay, Talent Not Luck, Sofi
09.07 Ruidoso Downs 1 366 2,8 Alfredo Sigala Papalotes Vike, Mr Cinch, Elsicario Walked

8
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

58.10

Jc Daddy Cartel
5j. rotbraun W (Big Daddy Cartel - Fly Stolis C

Trainer: Lillian N. Silva
Besitzer: Meraz, Telma And Gonzalez, 

Jose Luis Enriquez

22.11 Zia Park 4 366 14,3 Christian Ramos Political Mystery, Holland Flash, Kings Majic
17.09 Albuquerque 3 302 11,0 Alfredo Sigala Bigeaglecartel, Fly High Sammy, Jc Daddy 
08.06 Ruidoso Downs 6 366 7,5 Adrian Ramos Mm Blown Away, Uno Mamma Say, Mr Pap
22.02 Sunland Park 4 320 31,4 Jose Ruiz Bigg Picture, Daddys Doll, Sofi
05.01 Sunland Park 3 320 5,3 Jose Enriquez Dads Racy Te, Daddys Doll, Jc Daddy Cart

9
Box: 9
ML: 5,0

58.10

One Oh Too
4j. braun S (Eye Am King - Penny Snatchin)

Trainer: Wesley T. Giles
Besitzer: Glover, Jay, Stallings, Gary A

Emilio Tapia

23.11 Zia Park 9 366 43,2 Emilio Tapia Woody Rocks, Boot Scoots, Myy Flashn De
02.11 Zia Park 5 366 23,3 Emilio Tapia Big Allstar, Row By Row, Boot Scoots
31.08 Albuquerque 1 320 2,1 Emilio Tapia One Oh Too, Bumbu Rum, Track Starr
05.07 Ruidoso Downs 5 366 13,7 Noe Garcia, Jr. Eye Im Flashin, Eye For Cambria, Three Fin
15.06 Ruidoso Downs 2 320 ,3 Noe Garcia, Jr. Six Martinis Bdp, One Oh Too, Batomacho 

10
Box: 10
ML: 16,0

58.10

Zee Queen
5j. braun S (Eye Am King - Golly Zee)

Trainer: Bernadette Barrios
Besitzer: Gonzalo Rascon

Flavio Lozano

22.11 Zia Park 6 366 50,0 Flavio Lozano La Favorite, Kartella, Karmas A Chick
21.09 Albuquerque 5 320 12,2 Joesan Marquez Aqua Chica, Political Fling, Princess Hadley
11.05 Sunray Park 7 320 6,3 Larry Marquez Destinys Crown, Gabbie, Nenas Passion
18.04 Sunray Park 5 320 25,9 Larry Marquez Streakin Eye Effort, Myy Flashn Denali, Polit
23.03 Sunland Park 5 366 13,2 Larry Marquez Party On The Moon, Myy Flashn Denali, Ca

11
Box: 11
ML: 5,5

58.10

Fly High Sammy
5j. fuchsbra S (Big Daddy Cartel - A Lil Dynast

Trainer: Jorge A. Morales-Flores
Besitzer: Jorge A. Morales-Flores

Jesse Lee Levario

15.11 Zia Park 2 320 6,2 James Flores Big Jessie, Fly High Sammy, Daddys First F
17.09 Albuquerque 2 302 9,5 James Flores Bigeaglecartel, Fly High Sammy, Jc Daddy 
06.07 Ruidoso Downs 3 302 13,5 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Jess Daddys Girl, Eye Am On It, Fly High S
13.06 Ruidoso Downs 1 320 9,7 Jesse Levario Fly High Sammy, Apollitical Python, Eye On
02.05 Sunray Park 6 302 12,5 Jacob Enriquez Splendiferous Cowboy, Froylans Storm, Twi

12
Box: 12
ML: 21,0

58.10

Coppertone
6j. rotbraun W (Corona Surfer - Oceans Potion

Trainer: Roberto Fournier
Besitzer: Jesus O. Garcia

Abel Lara

24.10 Albuquerque 6 302 71,2 Abel Lara Jesses Wish, Flash Divine, Chi Chi Jima Rai
05.09 Albuquerque 3 302 54,3 Abel Lara Hologram, Thank Kvin, Coppertone
04.04 Sunland Park 8 229 35,9 Alfredo Sigala La Bella Julia, Vera Jess Corona, Super Stu
08.03 Sunland Park 9 402 25,1 Adrian Ramos Cue Daddy, Flashn Milagro, Steal A Badger
02.10 Albuquerque 6 366 39,5 Esgar Ramirez Rc Jessa Flashn, River Rock, Osbaldoperfe

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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9
00:00

302 m
30.700 

Flach

Race 9
Rennpreis: 30.700

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Weight, 128 lbs. (Condition Eligibility Preferred)        
                                                              (Horses that have not started since December 12, 2025 preferred.). 

1
302

Box: 1
ML: 16,0

58.10

Alexandras Dynasty
5j. rotbraun S (Fdd Dynasty - Jessica Alexandr

Trainer: Donna McArthur
Besitzer: Joyce Darlene Erickson

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

15.11 Zia Park 10 320 21,5 Cristian Reyes Naughty Politics, Peppa, Marissa Fly Fly
06.07 Ruidoso Downs 2 320 14,5 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Think Or Swim, Alexandras Dynasty, White
06.06 Ruidoso Downs 9 320 8,4 Jacquelyn Bobroff Dos Special Eye, Mimis Delight, Loose And 
22.03 Sunland Park 5 320 8,3 Jordy Muniz Fdd Dynastasia, Bogarts Lil Jessie, Famous
08.03 Sunland Park 4 320 6,1 Cristian Reyes Mimis Delight, Famous Flyin Cowgirl, Parker

2
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

58.10

Lethal Demon
6j. braun W (A Revenant - Easily Lethal)

Trainer: Mark Brown
Besitzer: Brown, A. Mark And Brown, P

Joseph Belloc, Jr.

18.10 Albuquerque 3 402 7,0 Joseph Belloc, Jr. Rlh Fouronthefloor, Uncle Eds Idea, Lethal 
06.06 Ruidoso Downs 4 320 3,8 Bryan Candanosa Racy Cowboy, Candy Going Viral, Rogue Je
26.10 Albuquerque 2 402 2,3 Christian Cardenas Aj Run For Cash, Lethal Demon, Kj Wildtha
14.09 Albuquerque 1 366 2,0 Joseph Belloc, Jr. Lethal Demon, Brown Gravy, Docs Game
14.07 Ruidoso Downs 1 366 ,7 Joseph Belloc, Jr. Lethal Demon, J El Soverano, Pevs Runnin 

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

58.10

Jingle And Go
7j. braun S (Jess Good Candy - Mia Corona)

Trainer: Rodolfo G. Valles
Besitzer: Angelina Gomez

Daniel Antonio Torres

29.11 Zia Park 3 320 4,4 Daniel Torres Flyingfooserageous, Hope For A Dynasty, Ji
26.10 Albuquerque 3 366 10,9 Raul Ortega All Night Roc, The Swamp, Jingle And Go
29.08 Albuquerque 4 366 3,1 Daniel Torres Paradise Pete, Carters Kissin Cindi, Apollitic
29.03 Sunland Park 1 320 5,9 Daniel Torres Jingle And Go, Vodka From Texas, J El Into
02.02 Sunland Park 2 320 2,4 Joseph Belloc, Jr. Fdd Dynastasia, Jingle And Go, Pevs Ima T

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

58.10

Splendiferous Cowboy
4j. braun W (Flying Cowboy 123 - Splendiferou

Trainer: Oscar V. Carrete
Besitzer: Oscar's Racing Stable, Corp. 

Joesan Marquez

14.11 Zia Park 1 320 11,0 Joesan Marquez Splendiferous Cowboy, Aj Golden Cash, Cc 
04.10 Albuquerque 7 366 2,2 Joesan Marquez Jairo Mr, Eyofthecard, Tf Eyesa Dashin
15.06 Ruidoso Downs 2 320 6,3 Joesan Marquez Bounty Law, Splendiferous Cowboy, Bf Outr
06.06 Ruidoso Downs 3 320 2,6 Jose Enriquez Carters Kissin Cindi, Special D, Splendifero
02.05 Sunray Park 1 302 3,0 Jose Enriquez Splendiferous Cowboy, Froylans Storm, Twi

5
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

58.10

Hope For A Dynasty
6j. rotbraun S (Fdd Dynasty - Hope For An Ivor

Trainer: Omar Acosta
Besitzer: One Time Racing Stables LL

Esgar Ramirez

29.11 Zia Park 2 320 15,7 Esgar Ramirez Flyingfooserageous, Hope For A Dynasty, Ji
28.09 Albuquerque 8 320 14,4 Esgar Ramirez Tempting Barbie, Jess Paid, Bogarts Lil Jes
08.08 Retama Park 5 302 4,9 Esgar Ramirez Aj Flawless, Dm Bella Star, Sofi
13.06 Ruidoso Downs 6 320 11,2 Jesse Levario Bp Moonlight, Dontmesswiththelady, Ladys 
09.05 Sunray Park 1 320 4,5 Jesse Levario Hope For A Dynasty, Capshaw Heze, Brow

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

58.10

Apollitical Jackie
5j. braun W (Political Kash - La Jaquesita)

Trainer: Alejandro Garcia
Besitzer: Leonel Caro

Jose Luis Enriquez

14.11 Zia Park 5 402 4,7 Jacob Enriquez Beyond Rime, Merrmaid, Kingpin
04.10 Albuquerque 9 320 3,1 Larry Marquez Hs Shotgun, Jess Daddys Girl, Streakin Eye
09.05 Sunray Park 10 320 116,3 Jose Ortiz My First Luv, Lookin For Cartel, Rc Corona 
19.04 Turf Paradise 3 366 4,1 Jesse Levario Flaming Seis, Hock You, Apollitical Jackie
23.03 Sunland Park 5 320 7,5 Cristian Reyes Jm Famousberry, Big Posies Cartel, Daddys

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,5

58.10

Jairo Mr
4j. rotbraun W (A Royal Jess - Pilot Her Home)

Trainer: Jorge Luis Sanchez, Jr.
Besitzer: Noriel Tarango Alvarez

Luis Martinez

02.11 Zia Park 4 402 5,5 Christian Ramos Thrillah, Apollitical Iceman, Jo Boss
04.10 Albuquerque 1 366 5,6 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Jairo Mr, Eyofthecard, Tf Eyesa Dashin
13.06 Ruidoso Downs 6 503 3,2 Luis Martinez Teller Perry Mrl, Cartel Chief, Sugars Tempt
26.05 Ruidoso Downs 2 302 3,7 Luis Martinez Roses Dynasty, Jairo Mr, Bounty Law
27.04 Sunray Park 3 366 5,1 Christian Ramos Racy Cowboy, Paramounte Streakin, Jairo 

8
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

58.10

Merrmaid
4j. fuchsbra S (Big Daddy Cartel - Ms Riptide)

Trainer: Emily Cardenas
Besitzer: Tomas L. Avitia

Jorge Nieto-Saenz

22.11 Zia Park 5 320 ,8 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Macho Daddys Girl, Good Things Come, Ca
14.11 Zia Park 2 402 4,3 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Beyond Rime, Merrmaid, Kingpin
01.09 Albuquerque 5 320 5,4 Brian Barraza Amber Alerrt, Clean Good Candy, Julia Bell
20.06 Ruidoso Downs 2 302 6,1 Brian Barraza Bogarts Lil Jessie, Merrmaid, Brown Kat
02.05 Sunray Park 2 366 13,0 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Daddys Doll, Merrmaid, Bigg Picture

9
Box: 9
ML: 21,0

58.10

Jess Good Taki
6j. braun S (Jess Good Candy - Takiana Rom

Trainer: Juan Manuel Muniz, Sr.
Besitzer: Jose Sotelo

Federico Martinez

17.06 Ruidoso Downs 8 320 6,7 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Corin, Jess Sweet Candy, Favorite V
04.06 Ruidoso Downs 2 320 ,8 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Corin, Jess Good Taki, Cheyenne Temptati
21.04 Sunray Park 1 320 1,9 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Jess Good Taki, Candy Jewel, Dos Special 
18.03 Sunland Park 1 302 1,1 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Jess Good Taki, Ebw Inception, Lethal Rose
27.04 Turf Paradise 3 274 8,2 Mauro Salcedo Laveen Eagle, Gemologist, Jess Good Taki

10
Box: 10
ML: 16,0

58.10

Teller Arizona Mrl
5j. braun W (Teller Cartel - Dashing Executive)

Trainer: Omar Vargas
Besitzer: Julio Caballero

Jesse Lee Levario

12.12 Zia Park 10 402 Christian Ramos Paramounte Streakin, Magical Marfa, Flying
14.11 Zia Park 8 320 10,6 Daniel Torres Splendiferous Cowboy, Aj Golden Cash, Cc 
22.06 Ruidoso Downs 2 366 10,7 Christian Ramos Apollitical Boogie J, Teller Arizona Mrl, Cart
29.03 Sunland Park 1 320 1,9 Christian Ramos Teller Arizona Mrl, Teller Am Royal, Eyem N
12.01 Sunland Park 7 320 23,7 Jose Enriquez Jess Dynasty Time, A Tres Of Good Candy,

11
Box: 11
ML: 7,0

58.10

Mw Kiss This
4j. fuchsbra S (Kiss My Hocks - The Chosen O

Trainer: Cervando Garcia Solis
Besitzer: Cervando Garcia Solis

Jose Luis Enriquez

15.11 Zia Park 5 366 9,6 Alan Hernandez Eye Am Tempting, Fly Girl 123, Julia Belle
01.09 Albuquerque 7 320 5,8 Jesse Levario Amber Alerrt, Clean Good Candy, Julia Bell
13.06 Ruidoso Downs 1 320 20,6 Jesse Levario Mw Kiss This, Shesatemptingchick, Doesnt 
04.05 Sunray Park 9 320 10,0 Larry Marquez Moon Burst, Doesnt Effect Me, Taking Risks
26.02 Turf Paradise 8 91 1,6 Emilio Tapia Texan Corvette, Nevaeh West, Jes Relentle

12
Box: 12
ML: 13,0

58.10

Kiss My Fireball B
5j. rotbraun S (Kiss My Hocks - Devil Wears Pr

Trainer: Anthony Montoya
Besitzer: Leonidas Loya

Raul Ortega

15.11 Zia Park 9 320 32,9 Daniel Torres Naughty Politics, Peppa, Marissa Fly Fly
17.10 Albuquerque 7 302 13,2 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Bounty Law, Ram Zee, Roll The Five
06.09 Albuquerque 9 366 27,5 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Zooming Dynasty, Apollitical Boogie J, The 
15.06 Ruidoso Downs 1 302 11,1 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Kiss My Fireball B, Cowboyslovebizooms, Ki
14.12 Zia Park 5 320 9,4 Joseph Belloc, Jr. Alexandras Dynasty, Jingle And Go, Special

Ergebnis: Quoten:


